

PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum #01 September 29, 2022 RFQ 23-R0006 Arts & Innovation District Statement of Qualifications

The purpose of this Addendum #01 to RFQ 23-R0006 for Arts & Innovation District Statement of Qualifications, dated September 2, 2022, is to change due date. Due to the effects of Hurricane Ian, the City of Myrtle Beach Procurement Office will be closed on Friday, September 30, 2022. Therefore, the new due date will be <u>Tuesday</u>, October 4, 2022 at 2:30PM (local time.) No electronic submissions will be accepted. The City of Myrtle Beach will not be responsible for late or misdirected mail.

Please send in your qualifications in a sealed envelope to the address below: City of Myrtle Beach 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Attn: Purchasing Division/Brandon Hancock

Thank-you, City of Myrtle Beach Brandon Hancock/Procurement Office/Buyer Email: bhancock@cityofmyrtlebeach.com